RESOLUTION NO. 2020- Y63

A RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, RATIFYING
THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR’S EXECUTION OF THE TWENTY-
FOURTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NJ2066 BETWEEN ST.
JOHNS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND THE
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES AND
RECOGNIZING UNANTICIPATED REVENUE.

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Children and Families (the Department) wishes to amend
contract number NJ206; and )

WHEREAS, the purpose of this amendment is to insert the Schedule of Funds, Attachment II-G,
for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 with version.dated 07/01/2020; and

WHEREAS, on October 23, 2020, the County Administrator executed the amendment to
contract number NJ206, as authorized by St. Johns County Resolution 2019-55, subject to subsequent
ratification by the Board of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, the additional funding was not anticipated when preparing the Fiscal Year 2020-
2021 St Johns County Annual Budget.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY: ’

Section 1. The above recitals are incorporated by reference into the body of this resolution and
such recitals are adopted as findings of fact.

Section 2. The Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County hereby ratifies the County
Administrator’s execution of the 24th Amendment of the contract between the Florida Department of
Children and Families and St. Johns County, Florida, and recognize unanticipated revenue in the amount
of $518,187.00.

Section 3. To the extent that there are typographical or administrative errors or omissions that do

not change the tone, tenor, or context of this resolution, this resolution may be revised without subsequent
approval of the Board of County Commissioners.

Section 4. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County this
(1Y day of Aleventden 2020.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
ST. JOHNS COUNTY

By: W/«—; O/__,,,/

Jeb &, Smith, Chair
ATTEST: Brandon J. Patty, @
Cler:jf CircuiKCourt and Comptroller ' iﬁ“’; ;
By: /awm ;; (
"&

Deputy Clerk ;%

RENDITION DATE /| Z/qz do

s

A




AMENDMENT # 24 Contract # NJ206

Effective the latter of October 1, 2020 or the last date of the signatories, this amends the above referenced
Contract as follows:

1.
2,

The amount $64,486,339.00, as last addressed in Amendment 23, is replaced by $66,559,087.00.
The amount $6,973,748.00, as last addressed in Amendment 21, is replaced by $7,491,935.00.

The highlighted portions below amend Attachment 1, Section 2. Performance Specifications,
Performance Measure Chart #2, as last addressed in Amendment 21. The non-highlighted parts are for
iliustrative purposes only and are the original contract, as previously amended, if applicable, remains
the official text of the non-highlighted parts:

Quarterly: Performance through the
end of the month prior to the report
month
Fiscal Year to Date: Same as Monthly

Number of children with finalized B
2 adoptions be 2020 and g5

In the list of fiscal year amounts in Attachment 1, 4.1.1,, as last addressed in Amendment 21, for the
lines beginning “Attachment lI-H", “Attachment 1I-|", and "Attachment 1|-J* replace the phrase
“$6,973,748.00 (projected funding)” with "$7,491,935.00 (projected funding).”

The yellow highlighted portiohs of the below table amend Attachment 1, 4.1.1., as last addressed in
Amendment 21. The non-highlighted parts are for illustrative purpases only, including the header
(placed here for ease of reading), and are unaffected by the amendment.

Services (07/01/21 ~ 2/28/22)

One Month of Child Welfare and Related
Services (3/1/22 - 6/30/22)

One Manth of Child Welfare and Related
Services (7/1/22 - 2/28/23) _

One Month of Child Welfare and Related
Services (3/1/23 - 6/30/23)

One Month of Child Welfare and Related
Services (7/1/23 - 2/29/24)

One Month of Child Welfare and Related
Services (3/1/24 - 6/30/24)

$581,145.6%, 4 $2,324,582.68

Replace Attachment |1 —.G, CBC Schedule of Funds, last addressed in amendment 19, with the
attached Attachment Il — G, CBC Schedule of Funds, dated July 1, 2020.

All provisions in the Contract and any attachments thereto in conffict with this Amendment are changed
to conform with this Amendment. All provisions not in conflict with this Amendment are still in effect and

Page 1 of 3




AMENDMENT # 24 ‘ " Contract # NJ206
are to be performed at the level specified in the Contract. This Amendment and all its attachments are

‘made a part of the Contract.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties cause this amendment to-be executed by their duly authorized officials.

PROVIDER DEPARTMENT:

SIGNED SIGNED

BY.. , BY: « A
HudareCamd %ﬂt/kw

NAME: NAME:

Hunter Conrad . . Patricia Babcock

TITLE: TITLE:

County Administrator , Deputy Secretary

DATE: _| O!a % !30 20 DATE: __10-28-2020

Page2 of 3




AMENDMENT # 24 o B Contract # NJ206

othercosi WEE Euis TIOT

Roslidators (0 “‘?%!Y?.E-fﬂ.'-‘-‘-’?‘.. State Funds"|  Toba! Fyigis
Ling #3305 8peckil: Gmﬂﬁd dswwmmm Basedmmmechrvmluemomhﬂdﬂemxemaes 108304}
JUOrE SVICES F | A N )
[T V-E Fund Sctires 1Secbon ‘a IO 1Asige, nusea? T 603100 AnniB - 4.1a7mn
Level TUcensed Care (FHTP: B VEETghR 15e LGLVE. . 32501 o 20,001 52671
Level [ pensed Gara (FH) Paymients - -Eh_eﬁg_tielﬁednn )m VT | o e i = . ABA" 450320
G Fund Eecton & : VAdtpee. BI6A] " 300800 |- 00,084
MeGesid Alminisiabon ~ - PRIOS. . 5 653 88331 17.257[
St3te Avcess & VSititon Grak (d) - } PRSAV M -
Safe s Stable ~amlesAuGrml-FamyPtBem oy 5 PREDY - 109“5» G 09,1965
Sale'd Stable FarmBes Ac Grant-Famiy: T - i 5% P
g:fe'&_&ab!e ;am:esm et Famly Reonficaion

5 ﬁrant:}uﬂﬂs“ oy mms‘sis_fang_é G
hhm!enameMopﬁonSubs)d‘a JWASY :md Nen Reum\ng Expmses

Axrs : zOrnta Tl NS : 5
| EehReEaAR. | --.4-.359» 8 ol 3525- i I
L SeeWIcas G
~OMGBH D, -

R el

CiaR 77 Spaolal 0 tarar R
Chidrens MenEal Fesh W Wrsgroiand Fundi

Litie® 319 Specksl Cate

- '66.259‘

Ptotective Ini ator
e B2 Spechl e
cw Pt Ttain

8) The seclion indudes ﬁEWmQGAxFVSPR CSOGH,GSFQH GSDAS C:SFAS SEGSV PRﬂZ&
(d)A10% bwﬁdlfsmdedbyﬂle,c«mumyﬂasadﬁmpcwﬂen

Page 3 of 3




