\
i
RESOLUTION NO. 2021- J35&

A RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORI])A RATIFYING
THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR’S EXECUTION OF THE TWENTY-
FIFTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NJ206 BETWEEN ST. JOHNS
COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND THE
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES AND
RECOGNIZING UNANTICIPATED REVENUE.

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Children and Families (the Department) wishes to amend
ontract number NJ206; and

[«]

WHEREAS, the purpose of this amendment is to insert the Schedule of Funds, Attachment II-G
for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 with version dated 03/10/2021; and

WHEREAS, the County Administrator executed the amendment to contract number NJ206, as
uthorized by St. Johns County Resolution 2019-55, subject to subsequent ratification by the Board of
ounty Commissioners; and

Oy m

WHEREAS, the additional funding was not anticipated when preparing the Fiscal Year 2020-
2021 St Johns County Annual Budget.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY:

Section 1. The above recitals are incorporated by reference into the body of this resolution and
siich recitals are adopted as findings of fact.

Section 2. The Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County hereby ratifies the County
dministrator’s execution of the 25th Amendment of the contract between the Florida Department of
hildren and Families and St. Johns County, Fiorida, and recognize unanticipated revenue in the amount
of $93,165.00.

o >

Section 3. To the extent that there are typographical or administrative errors or omissions that do
not change the tone, tenor, or context of this resolution, this resolution may be revised without subsequent
approval of the Board of County Commissioners.

Section 4. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County this

B s day on‘MéL_ 2021,

ATTEST: Brandon J. Patty,

Clerk of Circuit Court and Comptroller
By: .
Deputy Clerk




AMENDMENT # __ 0025

Effective the latter of May 1, 2021 or the last date of the signatories, this am

Contract as follows:

1. Numbers 2-5 below were last addressed in Amendment #0024

Contra

ct# _NJ206

ends the above referenced

2. lrp Standard Contract, Section 4, and Attachment I, 4.1.1, the amount $66,559,087.00, is replaced with
$66,931,747.00.
3. The highlighted pof‘tions below amend 4.1.1. The non-highlighted parts are for illustrative purposes only
nd are unaffected by this amendment.
ttachment I1-A, Fiscal Year 14-15 $5,233,418.00
ttachment 1i-B, Fiscal Year 15-16 $5,363,984.00
ttachment II-C, Fiscal Year 16-17 $5,836,822.00
ftachment II-D, Fiscal Year 17-18 $6,335,322.00 \
ttachment lI-E, Fiscal Year 18-19 $6,735,190.00
ttachment Il-F, Fiscal Year 19-20 $7,086,611.00
Attachment I-G, Fiscal Year 20-21 SIAE35N00IE0 -
lttachment II-H, Fiscal Year 21-22 S7AS858100166 (projected funding)
ttachment 1], Fiscal Year 22-23 585N 00180 (projected funding)
Attachment II-J, Fiscal Year 23-24 $iA5855100100 (projected funding)
4. The highlighted portions of the below table amend 4.1.1. The non-highlighted parts are for lllustratlve
purposes only and are unaffected by this amendment.
Serwce Unit k leed‘ Payment . | # pf Units B Totél Amount !‘i’@i
One Month of Child Welfare and Related $581,145.67 4 $2,324,582.68
Services (7/1/2020-10/31/2020)
One Month of Child Welfare and Related $645,919.04 i 5000
Services (11/1/2020-B2172623) '
_lMont @’ﬁﬂti'_etfare _elate _ G7aatosalng |37 2]
One Moith of Child Welfare and Related
Services (7/1/2021{73126250)
One Mo, 'th of Chtld WeIfare and Related B
z EENE0IA58E0 BY ke
One Moﬁfh of Child Welfare and Related
Services (7/1/2022-/5H12022)
One Mortt B S A5E0800T00
6, 1R AERE0
7 One Mor|1th of Child Welfare and Related ﬁ] Be32T09I68
Serl\nces (712023512005 l

Page 1 of 3




AMENDMENT # __0025 ‘ Contra!ct# NJ206

| .
One Month of Chlld Welfare and Related BE32106116" B BavaZI550102 CAsg5500100

re31)

HE32T09/1ES

N E0r5EE0 R

5. Attachment lI-G is hereby replaced by the attached Attachment 1I-G (dated 03/10/2021).

6. All provisions in the contract and any attachments thereto in conflict with this amendment are changed
to conform with this amendment. All provisions not in conflict with this amendment are still in effect and
are to be performed at the level specified in the contract. This amendment and all its attachments are

‘ ade a part of the contract.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties cause this amendment to be executed py their duly authorized officials.

PROVIDER: (St. Johns Co. Board of County DEPARTMENT:
Commlésmners Family Integrity Program) .
SIGNED SIGNED

BY: BY:

NAME:| _ NAME: Shevaun L. Harris
TITLE: . TITLE: Secretary
DATE: DATE:

Page 2 of 3




1
1
AMENDMENT # __ 0025 Contra'ct # NJ208
Attachment -G
Community Based Care (CBC) Lead Agency Schedule of Funds
¢ St. Johns Board of County Commissioners - Contract #NJ206
FY 2020-21 Use Designation - As of 3/10/2021
. The Amount
! of Non-
Cther Cost Other Federal Recurring
Accumulators (OCA) Title IV-E Funds Funds State Funds | Total Funds Funds
Included in
Total Funds
Line # 330 - Spaclal Categorles: Grant and Alds'- Community Based Care Funds for Providers of Child Welfare Services [108304)
Core Services Funding (409.991 (1){a), Florida Statutes)
Title IV-E Fund Sources (Section A&B)i(e) Mulliple 1,208,887 676,310 2,223,722 4,107,018 -
Lewel | Licensef Cars (FH) Payments - IV-E Eligible (Section B) (b} LCLVE 61,462 - 37,927 99,389 -
Lewel ! Licensel Care (FH) Payments - [V-E Ineligible (Section B) (b) .LCLVI - - 87,776 87,775 -
Capped Fund Sources (Section A&B) (c) Muitipla 9,264 390,8C0 400,084 -
Medicaid Administration PROOS ‘85634 8,633 17,267 -
State Access & Visitation Grant (d) PRSAV - - - -
Safe & Stabla Families Act Grant-Family Presenation PREQ4 109,196 - 109,196 -
Safe & Stable Families Act Grant-Family Support PRECG 109,196 - 109,196 -
Safe & Stable Families Act Grant-Family Reunification PRE11 218,392 - 218,392 -
Safe & Stable Families Act Grant-Adoption PRE12 108,196 - 109,196 -
) Total Core Services Funding 1,268,449 1,240,188 2,748,858 5,257,485 -
Independent Living (IL) ; Extended Foster Care (EFC) and Aftercare Funding ({409.1451,FS & 39.6251, FS) - -
| i ’ KRE17/KRE22V I
Independent Living Services - Chafee Administration Eligible and Other | KRL17/KRL22/CHOAT 64,894 16,249 81,243 -
Chafee Road chlndependence - Post-Sacondary Education & Sendces CHPES
and Supperts (PESS) 9,191 26,606 35,797 -
Chafes, Education & Training Vouchers (ETV), Post-Secondary ETVAF/ETVAP/
Education & Senices and Supports (PESS) and Aftercare ETVPS 16,513 47,592 64,105 ~
Extended Fosterzare - Title IV-E Eligible EFCCM/EFRBE 47,189 - 46,055 93,244 -
All State Funded Independent Living and Extended Foster Care EFRBY
Senices SFSRAIEFCOE 13,302 13,302 -
- - | Total IL EFC and Aftercare Fundin , 47,189 | . 80,698 + 149,804 287,691 | -
Line # 331 Spocial Categories: Grant and Alds = Adoption Assigtance (108305) - 409:166, FS... . N e o m s len 1
' ' 39MAS/ MPa00/
N . " . SFMSA/WOR06!
Maintenance Adoption Subsidies (MAS) and Non Recurming Expenses WOGCOT/WR00%/
WR002 972,134 113,003 875,134 1,860,271 -
Lifie # 332 Spdélal Categories: Grant and Alds - Guardlanship Asslstance Program Payments (108306) - 39,6225, FS_ . * R L. j
GAP4E/GAPTA!
Guardianship Agsistance Program.(GAF) Payments GAPSFIGAPNR/ ,
, ' EGAPE/EGAPI 7,951 - . 5,433 13,384

Line # 377:Spdclal.Categories: Grant and Alds - Purcha

of Therapeutic Services for Chlldran (100806

Children's Mental Health CW Wraparound Fundin 19MCB/1OMCF 6.055 -
Ling # 319 Special: Categories: Contracted Services (100177)° .~ 7. A . S TS
Pratective Invesligator Training - IV-E Efigible I BATRN I - - - -
Line # 323 Spaglal Catéqories: Grant and Alds - Chlld Projection (403034) ~ . . 7 .~ .. i L " - L L.
CW Pl Training] ~— - BATO0 - | - - -
Tatal All Fund|Sources 2,295,723 1,443,889 3,845,488 7,585,100 -
{Footnotes: | | | | | I
(3} Expenditures less than the IV-E amount identified n this section may be subject to repayment. | ] [ | [

This section ing|

udes the following OCAs: AS000, ASCCS, DCMPR, DCMLO, CHPAO, DCMQH, DCMIH, LCFHE, LCFHI, LCGHE, LCGHI, REVAE, REVTF, SECLE, SECLI, SMS4E, TRCOR, TRFCA

(b) Expenditures

less than the IV-E amount identified in this section may be subject to repayment. Funds may only be used for Foster Home Lewel | Board Payments.

(c) The section

ncludes the following OCAs: PVSPR, CS00H, CSFOH, CS0AS, CSFAS, SECSV, PR024

(d) A 10% matg

h s provided by the Community-Based Cara provider.

I
I

Page 3 of 3



